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Army Reserve Center .
Ft. Lewis , WA

Ft. Knox, KY
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Example Reserve Projects

USARC; Camp Bullis, Texas

m US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




Example Reserve Projects

USARC,; Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

SITE PLAN *!

m US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




TENTATIVE FY0O8 PROGRAM

MCAR - $114,764,000

BRAC - $564,200,000

TOTAL - $678,964,000

m US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




FYO8 PROGRAM

PROJECT

Ft. Hunter-Liggett, CA, Combat Live Fire Range

Ft. Hunter-Liggett, CA. Range Control Facility
Garden Grove, CA, AR Center/OMS/Unh Strg
Ft. Dix, NJ, Combined Maintenance Facility
Butte, MT, AR Center/OMS/Unh Strg

Ft. Drum, NY, AR Center/OMS/Unh Strg

Ft. Worth, TX, AR Center/OMS/Unh Strg
Ellsworth, WI, ARC/OMS/Unh Strg

Ft. McCoy, WI. Regional Medical Training Facility

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District

PA

$ 2,534,000
$ 4,501,000
$25,440,000
$17,000,000
$ 7,629,000
$15,923,000
$15,076,000
$ 9,100,000
$ 8,523,000



FYO8 PROGRAM

(CONTINUED)

PROJECT

BRAC 08

Moffett Field, CA RRSC/AFRC
Moffett Field, CA AFRC

Ayer, MA, AFRC

Totten, NY. AFRC
Arkadelphia, AR. AFRC

Lake County, IL. AFRC
Hamilton, NY. AFRC

Niagara Falls, NY. AFRC
Columbus, OH. AFRC

Bell, CA. AFRC Ph 2
McAlester, OK. AFRC

Sill, OK AFRC

Vance AFB, OK. AFRC
Bristol-Woodhaven, PA. AFRC

PA

$47,000,000
$23,000,000
$81,000,000
$21,000,000
$12,200,000
$25,000,000
$64,000,000
$27,000,000
$29,000,000 A
$22,100,000 A
$16,000,000
$39,000,000
$20,000,000
$25,000,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



FYO8 PROGRAM

PROJECT

BRAC 08

Vancouver, WA AFRC
Scranton, PA. AFRC
East Houston, TX. AFRC
Rutland, VT. AFRC
Yakama, WA. AFRC

(CONTINUED)

PA

$28,000,000
$32,000,000
$36,000,000
$23,000,000
$20,000,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



~ TENTATIVE FY09 PROGRAM

MCAR - $88,204,000
MCAR GTF — $201,194,000
BRAC - $605,800,000

TOTAL - $895,198,000

m US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




ENTATIVE FY0O9 PROGRAM

PROJECT PA

Ft. Hunter-Liggett, CA, Modified Record Fire Range $ 3,950,000
Honolulu, HI. ARC $21,510,000
Hyden Lake, ID. AR Center/OMS/Unh Strg $ 9,580,000
Deven, MA. Shoothouse $ 1,900,000
Ft. Dix, NJ. Modified Record Fire Range $ 3,825,000
Shoreham, NY. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg $13,494,000
Kingston, NY. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg $15,031,000
Letterkenny, PA. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg $14,914,000
Ft. McCoy, WI. Qualification Training Range $ 4,000,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



ENTATIVE FY0O9 PROGRAM

(CONTINUED)

PROJECT

GTFE

Dodge City, KS. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Baltimore, MD. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Saginaw, MI. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg

St. Louis, MO. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Raleigh, NC. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg

Las Vegas, NV. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Staten Island, NY. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Chattanooga, TN. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Sinton/Robstown, TX. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg
Seattle, WA. ARC/OMS/Unh Strg

PA

$8,100,000
$11,600,000
$11,500,000
$11,700,000
$25,581,000
$33,900,000
$18,550,000
$10,600,000

$9,700,000
$37,500,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



TENTATIVE FY09 PROGRAM

(CONTINUED)

PROJECT

BRAC 09

Lewisville, TX AFRC
San Marcos, TX., AFRC
Tyler, TX., AFRC
Lakehurst, NJ., ECS
North West AK. AFRC
Everett, WA., AFRC
Pease, PA., AFRC
Shreveport, LA., AFRC
Amarillo, TX., AFRC
Middletown, CT. AFRC
Willow Grove, PA. AFRC

PA

$22,000,000
$29,000,000
$29,000,000
$27,000,000
$25,000,000
$28,000,000
$16,500,000
$16,500,000
$24,000,000
$67,800,000
$30,000,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



TENTATIVE FY09 PROGRAM

(CONTINUED)

PROJECT

BRAC 09

Lewisburg, PA., AFRC
Jonesboro, AR., AFRC
Williamsport, PA., AFRC
Newark, DE., AFRC

White River Junction, VT., AFRC
Round Rock, TX. AFRC

Fort Allen, PR., AFRC

Ft Buchanan, PR., AFRC
Mayaguez, PR., AFRC
Ceiba, PR., AFRC

PA

$24,000,000
$23,000,000
$18,500,000
$26,000,000
$28,000,000
$41,000,000

$19,500,000
$28,000,000
$34,000,000
$49,000,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



Aircraft Maintenance Hangar,
Maxwell AFB

m US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




[ENTATIVE FYO8 PROGRAM

MCAFR - $20,950,000

BRAC - $15,832,000

TOTAL - $36,782,000

M US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




FYO8 PROGRAM

PROJECT PA
Hill AFB, UT., Wing Support Facilities for Associates $3,200,000
Scott AFB, IL. Squad Ops Facility $10,200,000
Scott AFB, IL. Parts Storage Facility $ 4,350,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



FYO8 BRAC PROGRAM

BASE PROJECT PA
HOMESTEAD - 08 ADD AVIONICS AND ECM SHOP $1,502,000
MACDILL - 08 DISASTER PREP TRNG $3,500,000
MACDILL - 08 FIRE FIGHTER ADMIN/TRAINING $1,150,000
MACDILL - 08 AEROSPACE MED FLT TRNG $1,300,000
MACDILL - 08 AEROME STAGING SQ TRNG $3,150,000
MACDILL - 08 COMM SQUADRON TRAINING $ 940,000
MACDILL - 08 SERVICES FLIGHT TRAINING $ 840,000
MACDILL - 08 ADD SF SQ TRAINING $2,200,000
WHITEMAN - 08 AFB MUNITIONS MAINTENANCE $1,850,000
WHITEMAN -08 IGLOOS $1,350,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



[ENTATIVE FYO9 PROGRAM

MCAFR - $9,900,000

BRAC - $34,400,000

TOTAL - $44,300,000

M US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District




TENTATIVE FY09 PROGRAM

PROJECT PA

Tinker AFB, Schedule Maintenance Hanger $9,900,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



EN

BASE

BUCKLEY - 09
BUCKLEY - 09

IVE FYO9 BRAC PROGRAM

PROJECT PA
AFR TRAINING FACILITY $7,200,000
ARPC ADMINISTRATIVE $25,000,000

US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District



US Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District
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